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Copec Rally Chile 2019
09. 05. 2019 - 12. 05. 2019

Unofficial results
List for category: All

SS 6 - Concepcion - Bicentenario
SS length: 2.20 km

Pos. No. Driver / Co-driver
Vehicle Group SS time Diff.Leader

Diff.Prev.

1 19 Loeb Sébastien / Elena Daniel
Hyundai i20 Coupe WRC RC1 00:02:06.9 00:00:00.0

00:00:00.0

2 11 Neuville T. / Gilsoul Nicolas
Hyundai i20 Coupe WRC RC1 00:02:07.5 00:00:00.6

00:00:00.6

3 5 Meeke Kris / Marshall S.
Toyota Yaris WRC RC1 00:02:08.9 00:00:02.0

00:00:01.4

4 1 Ogier S. / Ingrassia J.
Citroën C3 WRC RC1 00:02:09.1 00:00:02.2

00:00:00.2

5 10 Latvala J. / Anttila Miikka
Toyota Yaris WRC RC1 00:02:09.2 00:00:02.3

00:00:00.1

6 8 Tänak Ott / Järveoja M.
Toyota Yaris WRC RC1 00:02:09.8 00:00:02.9

00:00:00.6

7 33 Evans Elfyn / Martin Scott
Ford Fiesta WRC RC1 00:02:09.9 00:00:03.0

00:00:00.1

8 89 Mikkelsen A. / Jæger Anders
Hyundai i20 Coupe WRC RC1 00:02:10.0 00:00:03.1

00:00:00.1

9 4 Lappi Esapekka / Ferm Janne
Citroën C3 WRC RC1 00:02:10.5 00:00:03.6

00:00:00.5

10 3 Suninen Teemu / Salminen Marko
Ford Fiesta WRC RC1 00:02:12.2 00:00:05.3

00:00:01.7

11 23 Østberg Mads / Eriksen T.
Citroën C3 R5 RC2 00:02:12.8 00:00:05.9

00:00:00.6

12 22 Rovanperä K. / Halttunen Jonne
Škoda Fabia R5 RC2 00:02:13.1 00:00:06.2

00:00:00.3

13 24 Bulacia Marco / Cretu Fabian
Škoda Fabia R5 RC2 00:02:14.9 00:00:08.0

00:00:01.8

14 37 Bertelli L. / Scattolin S.
Ford Fiesta WRC RC1 00:02:15.4 00:00:08.5

00:00:00.5

15 44 Katsuta T. / Barritt Daniel
Ford Fiesta R5 RC2 00:02:15.5 00:00:08.6

00:00:00.1

16 41 Guerra Benito / Zapata Jaime
Škoda Fabia R5 RC2 00:02:16.7 00:00:09.8

00:00:01.2

17 42 Heller Alberto / Diaz Jose
Ford Fiesta R5 RC2 00:02:18.6 00:00:11.7

00:00:01.9

18 21 Greensmith Gus / Edmondson E.
Ford Fiesta R5 RC2 00:02:19.6 00:00:12.7

00:00:01.0

19 49 Israel Vicente / Ramos Matías
Citroën C3 R5 RC2 00:02:20.1 00:00:13.2

00:00:00.5

20 53 Vidaurre C. / García Rubén
Škoda Fabia R5 RC2 00:02:20.4 00:00:13.5

00:00:00.3

21 50 Israel Samuel / García N.
Citroën C3 R5 RC2 00:02:22.3 00:00:15.4

00:00:01.9

22 46 Nobre Paulo / Morales Gabriel
Škoda Fabia R5 RC2 00:02:22.4 00:00:15.5

00:00:00.1

23 58 Scuncio Martín / Román Javiera
Hyundai i20 R5 RC2 00:02:26.4 00:00:19.5

00:00:04.0

24 57 Castro Eduardo / Echazu Julio
Citroën C3 R5 RC2 00:02:29.5 00:00:22.6

00:00:03.1

- 71 Rosselot L. / Brizio Marcelo
Mitsubishi Mirage 00:02:29.5 00:00:22.6

00:00:00.0

26 79 Sielecki Ian / Carbone Oswaldo
Citroën DS3 R3T RC3 00:02:33.3 00:00:26.4

00:00:03.8

27 75 Rosselot Emilio / Cañete Tomás
Citroën DS3 R3T RC3 00:02:35.1 00:00:28.2

00:00:01.8

28 52 Cancio A. / Garcia Santiago
Škoda Fabia R5 RC2 00:02:35.3 00:00:28.4

00:00:00.2

29 77 Hart Mario / Leiva Matías
Citroën DS3 R3T RC3 00:02:37.7 00:00:30.8

00:00:02.4

30 84 Devaud Pedro / Cardenas Diego
Peugeot 208 R2 RC4 00:02:41.1 00:00:34.2

00:00:03.4

Pos. No. Driver / Co-driver
Vehicle Pos. SS time

Penalty Total time Diff.Leader
Diff.Prev.

1 8 Tänak Ott / Järveoja M.
Toyota Yaris WRC 

RC1
1 01:24:12.8 01:24:12.8 00:00:00.0

00:00:00.0

2 1 Ogier S. / Ingrassia J.
Citroën C3 WRC 

RC1
2 01:24:35.2 01:24:35.2 00:00:22.4

00:00:22.4

3 10 Latvala J. / Anttila Miikka
Toyota Yaris WRC 

RC1
3 01:24:41.6 01:24:41.6 00:00:28.8

00:00:06.4

4 11 Neuville T. / Gilsoul Nicolas
Hyundai i20 Coupe WRC 

RC1
4 01:24:42.3 01:24:42.3 00:00:29.5

00:00:00.7

5 5 Meeke Kris / Marshall S.
Toyota Yaris WRC 

RC1
5 01:24:59.3 01:24:59.3 00:00:46.5

00:00:17.0

6 19 Loeb Sébastien / Elena Daniel
Hyundai i20 Coupe WRC 

RC1
6 01:25:01.5 01:25:01.5 00:00:48.7

00:00:02.2

7 33 Evans Elfyn / Martin Scott
Ford Fiesta WRC 

RC1
7 01:25:14.2 01:25:14.2 00:01:01.4

00:00:12.7

8 89 Mikkelsen A. / Jæger Anders
Hyundai i20 Coupe WRC 

RC1
8 01:26:20.9 01:26:20.9 00:02:08.1

00:01:06.7

9 3 Suninen Teemu / Salminen Marko
Ford Fiesta WRC 

RC1
9 01:26:21.9 01:26:21.9 00:02:09.1

00:00:01.0

10 4 Lappi Esapekka / Ferm Janne
Citroën C3 WRC 

RC1
10 01:26:31.1 01:26:31.1 00:02:18.3

00:00:09.2

11 22 Rovanperä K. / Halttunen Jonne
Škoda Fabia R5 

RC2
1 01:28:07.0 01:28:07.0 00:03:54.2

00:01:35.9

12 23 Østberg Mads / Eriksen T.
Citroën C3 R5 

RC2
2 01:28:09.4 01:28:09.4 00:03:56.6

00:00:02.4

13 21 Greensmith Gus / Edmondson E.
Ford Fiesta R5 

RC2
3 01:29:51.2 01:29:51.2 00:05:38.4

00:01:41.8

14 37 Bertelli L. / Scattolin S.
Ford Fiesta WRC 

RC1
11 01:29:53.0 01:29:53.0 00:05:40.2

00:00:01.8

15 24 Bulacia Marco / Cretu Fabian
Škoda Fabia R5 

RC2
4 01:30:42.0 01:30:42.0 00:06:29.2

00:00:49.0

16 42 Heller Alberto / Diaz Jose
Ford Fiesta R5 

RC2
5 01:31:05.6 01:31:05.6 00:06:52.8

00:00:23.6

17 44 Katsuta T. / Barritt Daniel
Ford Fiesta R5 

RC2
6 01:31:30.1 01:31:30.1 00:07:17.3

00:00:24.5

18 41 Guerra Benito / Zapata Jaime
Škoda Fabia R5 

RC2
7 01:32:20.1 01:32:20.1 00:08:07.3

00:00:50.0

19 58 Scuncio Martín / Román Javiera
Hyundai i20 R5 

RC2
8 01:32:21.1 01:32:21.1 00:08:08.3

00:00:01.0

20 49 Israel Vicente / Ramos Matías
Citroën C3 R5 

RC2
9 01:33:20.7 01:33:20.7 00:09:07.9

00:00:59.6

21 53 Vidaurre C. / García Rubén
Škoda Fabia R5 

RC2
10 01:33:43.6 01:33:43.6 00:09:30.8

00:00:22.9

22 52 Cancio A. / Garcia Santiago
Škoda Fabia R5 

RC2
11 01:33:46.8 01:33:46.8 00:09:34.0

00:00:03.2

23 50 Israel Samuel / García N.
Citroën C3 R5 

RC2
12 01:33:57.8 01:33:57.8 00:09:45.0

00:00:11.0

24 46 Nobre Paulo / Morales Gabriel
Škoda Fabia R5 

RC2
13 01:37:54.1 01:37:54.1 00:13:41.3

00:03:56.3

25 57 Castro Eduardo / Echazu Julio
Citroën C3 R5 

RC2
14

01:39:11.9
00:00:20.0 01:39:31.9 00:15:19.1

00:01:37.8

26 71 Rosselot L. / Brizio Marcelo
Mitsubishi Mirage 01:40:40.7 01:40:40.7 00:16:27.9

00:01:08.8

27 55 López F. / Levalle N.
Peugeot 208 T16 

RC2
15 01:44:45.2 01:44:45.2 00:20:32.4

00:04:04.5

28 75 Rosselot Emilio / Cañete Tomás
Citroën DS3 R3T 

RC3
1 01:46:17.1 01:46:17.1 00:22:04.3

00:01:31.9

29 95 Muñoz Patricio / Recalt Miguel
Peugeot 208 R2 

RC4
1 01:47:05.8 01:47:05.8 00:22:53.0

00:00:48.7

30 94 Fernandez José / Garrafa Carlos
Ford Fiesta R2 

RC4
2 01:48:18.8 01:48:18.8 00:24:06.0

00:01:13.0
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31 87 Contin Luigi / Bouvier S.
Peugeot 208 R2 RC4 00:02:44.0 00:00:37.1

00:00:02.9

32 94 Fernandez José / Garrafa Carlos
Ford Fiesta R2 RC4 00:02:45.4 00:00:38.5

00:00:01.4

33 95 Muñoz Patricio / Recalt Miguel
Peugeot 208 R2 RC4 00:02:46.1 00:00:39.2

00:00:00.7

34 90 Kovacs Eduardo / Carrera J.
Opel Adam R2 RC4 00:02:47.9 00:00:41.0

00:00:01.8

35 81 Perez Nicolás / Perez Enrique
Peugeot 208 R2 RC4 00:03:09.4 00:01:02.5

00:00:21.5

36 93 Nuñez Luis / De Gavardo A.
Peugeot 208 R2 RC4 00:03:19.3 00:01:12.4

00:00:09.9

37 97 Prieto Carlos / Del Riego Mario
Peugeot 208 R2 RC4 00:03:31.6 00:01:24.7

00:00:12.3

38 55 López F. / Levalle N.
Peugeot 208 T16 RC2 00:06:52.9 00:04:46.0

00:03:21.3

39 45 Heller Pedro / Martí Marc
Ford Fiesta R5 RC2 00:09:15.5 00:07:08.6

00:02:22.6

- 51 Martínez Jorge / Álvarez A.
Škoda Fabia R5 RC2 00:09:15.5 00:07:08.6

00:00:00.0

- 54 Rossi Felipe / Allende Luis
Ford Fiesta R5 RC2 00:09:15.5 00:07:08.6

00:00:00.0

- 56 Lyon Germán / Uez Ignacio
Citroën DS3 R3T RC2 00:09:15.5 00:07:08.6

00:00:00.0

- 59 Etcheverry T. / Vera Sebastián
Hyundai i20 R5 RC2 00:09:15.5 00:07:08.6

00:00:00.0

44 73 Ibarra Ramón / Varela Juan
Renault Clio R3 RC3 00:09:33.3 00:07:26.4

00:00:17.8

45 88 Bastidas J. / Del Solar A.
Ford Fiesta R2 RC4 00:09:41.1 00:07:34.2

00:00:07.8

- 92 Martinez Luis / Sanhueza J.
Opel Adam R2 RC4 00:09:41.1 00:07:34.2

00:00:00.0

- 99 Vildosola M. / Diaz Gonzalo
Peugeot 208 R2 RC4 00:09:41.1 00:07:34.2

00:00:00.0

48 86 Gonzalo Tirso / Braun Augusto
Ford Fiesta R2 RC4 00:12:41.1 00:10:34.2

00:03:00.0

31 90 Kovacs Eduardo / Carrera J.
Opel Adam R2 

RC4
3 01:48:42.1 01:48:42.1 00:24:29.3

00:00:23.3

32 87 Contin Luigi / Bouvier S.
Peugeot 208 R2 

RC4
4 01:49:30.8 01:49:30.8 00:25:18.0

00:00:48.7

33 81 Perez Nicolás / Perez Enrique
Peugeot 208 R2 

RC4
5 01:50:59.2 01:50:59.2 00:26:46.4

00:01:28.4

34 97 Prieto Carlos / Del Riego Mario
Peugeot 208 R2 

RC4
6 01:53:42.9 01:53:42.9 00:29:30.1

00:02:43.7

35 79 Sielecki Ian / Carbone Oswaldo
Citroën DS3 R3T 

RC3
2 01:57:07.5 01:57:07.5 00:32:54.7

00:03:24.6

36 77 Hart Mario / Leiva Matías
Citroën DS3 R3T 

RC3
3 01:58:14.1 01:58:14.1 00:34:01.3

00:01:06.6

37 59 Etcheverry T. / Vera Sebastián
Hyundai i20 R5 

RC2
16 01:59:29.3 01:59:29.3 00:35:16.5

00:01:15.2

38 73 Ibarra Ramón / Varela Juan
Renault Clio R3 

RC3
4 02:01:50.2 02:01:50.2 00:37:37.4

00:02:20.9

39 86 Gonzalo Tirso / Braun Augusto
Ford Fiesta R2 

RC4
7

02:02:22.9
00:01:00.0 02:03:22.9 00:39:10.1

00:01:32.7

40 51 Martínez Jorge / Álvarez A.
Škoda Fabia R5 

RC2
17 02:06:09.7 02:06:09.7 00:41:56.9

00:02:46.8

41 54 Rossi Felipe / Allende Luis
Ford Fiesta R5 

RC2
18 02:06:38.0 02:06:38.0 00:42:25.2

00:00:28.3

42 56 Lyon Germán / Uez Ignacio
Citroën DS3 R3T 

RC2
19 02:07:49.1 02:07:49.1 00:43:36.3

00:01:11.1

43 84 Devaud Pedro / Cardenas Diego
Peugeot 208 R2 

RC4
8

02:09:05.3
00:00:40.0 02:09:45.3 00:45:32.5

00:01:56.2

44 45 Heller Pedro / Martí Marc
Ford Fiesta R5 

RC2
20 02:13:00.5 02:13:00.5 00:48:47.7

00:03:15.2

45 88 Bastidas J. / Del Solar A.
Ford Fiesta R2 

RC4
9 02:14:39.3 02:14:39.3 00:50:26.5

00:01:38.8

46 99 Vildosola M. / Diaz Gonzalo
Peugeot 208 R2 

RC4
10

02:18:18.6
00:00:10.0 02:18:28.6 00:54:15.8

00:03:49.3

47 92 Martinez Luis / Sanhueza J.
Opel Adam R2 

RC4
11 02:28:47.0 02:28:47.0 01:04:34.2

00:10:18.4

48 93 Nuñez Luis / De Gavardo A.
Peugeot 208 R2 

RC4
12

02:34:07.8
00:03:10.0 02:37:17.8 01:13:05.0

00:08:30.8


